Meeting Date: November 3, 2022

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL TO RECOGNIZE THE CONTRIBUTIONS AND HONOR THE SERVICE OF DAVID BOUKER

WHEREAS, David Bouker served as interim City Manager for the City of Dillingham from November 1993 until October 1994, and

WHEREAS, David Bouker served as the Mayor of the City of Dillingham from October 1994 until October 1997; and

WHEREAS, David Bouker served on the Dillingham City School District School Board and on the City of Dillingham Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, David Bouker served the community for many years in the establishment and growth of Nushagak Cooperative; and

WHEREAS, David Bouker served on the Marrulut Eniit Assisted Living Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS David will be fondly remembered as a hardworking, caring, generous and engaged citizen dedicated to the growth and prosperity of the community; and

WHEREAS, David Bouker was a devoted husband, father and grandfather and a longtime member of the Dillingham Community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that on behalf of the citizens of Dillingham the Mayor and City Council recognize the contributions of David Bouker to the community and offer sincere thanks and gratitude.

PASSED and ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Dillingham City Council on November 3, 2022.

	Alice Ruby, Mayor	
ATTEST:		[SEAL]
Lori Goodell, City Clerk		